
多功能智能眼镜
 使用说明书

1 . 开机与配对
打开手机等蓝牙设备，长按电源键3秒，

打开手机等蓝牙设备，长按电源键3秒，
眼镜语音提示【正在开机】, 此时
LED 指示灯持续闪烁，与蓝牙设备连接
成功后，指示灯熄灭。

· 长按开机键3秒开机

2. 按键操作说明

·连按开机键2次唤醒语音助手

·连按开机键3 次回拨最后一个
通话电话

·连按2次切换中英文模式

(在开机不连接状态下使用)

· 接听电话：单按电源键

· 挂断电话：单按电源键

· 关机：长按电源键3秒

3.充电

充电中，LED 指示灯红灯长亮。
充电完成，LED 指示灯红灯自动熄灭

4. 低电报警

语音提示【电池电量低 请 充 电 】 ,
LED 指示灯持续闪烁3秒间隔5秒

· 声明

首先对您使用本公司的产品表示感谢! 
在使用之前请先详细阅读此说明书，
正确使用此产品。为了更好的服务本用
户手册的内容可能变更。因为  产品的性
能和功能而发生的变更将  不做另行通知。

·产品简介

本产品是具有立体声音响功能的蓝牙
眼镜，操作简便， 美观实用，便于携带。
采用蓝牙芯片，兼容  主流品牌手机和
平板电脑等蓝牙设备,达到CD级 高品质
音质，持久续航，左右双喇叭.开放式定
向发音,无障碍接收外界声音,不 影响获
取周围环境信息，安全、智能、 健康、
便捷。

· 包装清单

智能眼镜、智能眼镜充电线、
使用说明书、眼镜清洁布

· 产品使用提示

1.使用本产品前请仔细阅读说明书， 
并保留本说明书。
2.首次使用，请先将本产品充满电。
3 . 如果产品长期(超过两周)不充电, 
     使用前请对其充电。

· 警告

1.请勿以任何理由拆除或维修改装本产 品，
否则可能会导致起火，电子击穿甚 至彻底
损坏本产品。
2.请勿将设备置于温度过低或过高 (0°C 
以下或45 °C 以上)环境下。

3. 请勿将产品接触腐蚀性液体。

4. 不能将眼镜放在阳光下长时间曝晒， 
否则容易变形、老化、折断。
5. 请勿将充电线磁吸端靠近金属物体，
以防磁吸金属物体后引起的短路危险。

· 重要安全信息

1.在使用本产品前，请先阅读所有安全
信息以确保正确和安全使用.

2.使用未经原制造商认可的电源，充电
器 或电池，可能引发火灾，爆炸
或其他危险

3. 请使用本制造商认可且与此型号设备
配套的配件。

4. 请在温度0°C ~35 °C 范围内使用本
产品，当环境温度过高或过低时，可
能会引发设备故障。

5. 本设备使用不可拆卸的内置电池，请
勿 自行更换电池，以免损坏电池或设
备，电池 只能由授权服务中心更换.

6.如充电完毕，请断开充电器与本设备的
    连接，并从电源插座上拔掉充电器。连
    续  充电时间请勿超过12小时。

8.若设备或其他任何部件不能正常工作，
请勿自行维修产品。

7.请保持设备干燥。

9.连接其他设备时，请参考使用说明书的
连接方法，不要随意连接不配套的设备。

        为避免听力受损，请勿长时间使用
         高音量。

请遵循相关法律法规.不要在以下环
境 使用。

·请勿在医院手术室、急诊室、深切治疗

· 如加油站，油库，化学仓库附近等 存
储有易燃易爆物或化学品的环境，严
禁使用设备。

部等场所使用此设备；为避免干扰医疗
仪器工作，使用此设备时请远离心脏起 
搏器、助听器、植入耳蜗等医用设备， 
请保持此设备和起搏器之间超过15厘米
的距离。
若要在个人医疗设备附近使用此设备 
请咨询医师和设备制造商。

·请遵守有关驾车时使用此设备的所有 
安全警告和规定。

·雷雨天气时，为避免雷击事故，请勿 
    在室外使用

· 请勿在浴室等高湿度的地方对产品进
行充电,否则会导致触电,人身伤害，起
火和充电器损坏。

·请遵守在任何环境里明确禁止使用的相
关法律规定。

镜 架 材 质：PC1414/TR90/ 五 金 
镜 片 材 质 ：PC/TC
镜片规格：透明渐变、墨镜等
蓝牙协议：5.4
充电时间：2H
使用时间：5H
待机时间：180H (蓝牙连接状态) 
电池容量：100mAh
声    道：双喇叭、立体声 
充电电压和电流：DC5V/1A
最大充电电流达160mAh

·产品参数

温馨提示：
充电时间：1-2小时。
长期不使用时，每2个月对电池至少
 充电一次.

产品保修期内出现非人为损坏的性能故障
 可以享受下列三包服务：
· 自收货之日起7日内，产品出现非人为
损坏的性能故障，用户可选择退回货款
或者 更换同型号同规格的产品。
·自收货之日起15日内，产品出现非人为
损坏的性能故障，用户可选择更换同型
号 同规格的产品。
·自收货之日起一年内，产品出现非人为
损坏的性能故障，用户可寄商家维修。

以下情况不在“三包”服务范围之内：
 ·未经授权的维修、误用、碰撞、疏忽、
滥用、进液、事故、改动或撕毁、涂
改产品标贴、封象。

· 超过“三包”服务有效期的。
· 因火灾、水灾、雷击等不可抗力造成 
的损坏。

· 因人为原因导致的产品性能故障。
· 未按说明书要求使用而造成损坏的。

产品保修凭证 保修卡

         尊敬的用户，本保修卡是您将来申请 
保修的凭证，请您配合销售商填写并妥善
保管备用。

9.8cm

5.2cm

Multifunctional Smart Glasses

Instructlon Manual

. Quick press twice to activate voice assistant(after paired)

. Quick press three times to redial last phone

. Long press the button 3 seconds to power on

. Quick press twice to switch language (power on but 
   before pairing)

. Quick press one time to answer/end call
. Long press 3 seconds to power off

Button function

Charge the battery
 The LED indicator light on red when charging, and the light
 will automatically turn off after fully charged.

  Low battery alarm
When the battery is in low level, you will hear a prompt 
voice as “battery low”, and the LED indicator will 
continually flash 3 seconds in every 5seconds.

Pairing

Press and hold the button about 3 second until the LED 
indicator light on, it will turn to pairing mode automatically.
Tap on the bluetooth on your device and search the model
number of this product to connect. The LED indicator will
turn off after succesfully connected.

Disclalmer
First  of  all,thank  you  for  using  our products! Please  read  
this  manual  before  using  and use  this  product  correctly.
The contents of this User's Manual are subject to change for 
better service. Changes due to product performance and 
functionality are subject to change without notice.

Product introduction
This is a set of  bluetooth glasses equipped with speakers, we
can use it to enjoy music with high quality stereo sound, and 
make phone call or online call with others.  
Thanks to the latest and advanced bluetooth technolgy, this
product has wide compatibility with smart phones, tablet,
computers, and other devices with bluetooth.  

The stylish design is very fashion and practice, and every 
easy to operate. 
The open style sound mode is more safe and healthy in use 
as we can still hear the sound around us. 

Packing list
Bluetooth glasses  x1
Charging cable x1
User manual x1
Cleaning cloth x1

Notes:
. Please read this manual carfully before use the product, and
keep the manual for future use.

. Please fully charge the battery before first use.

. If the battery was not recharged more than two weeks, 
please recharge it before use.

. Do not dismantle or repairthis product forany reason, as 
  this may result in fire.  Electronic breakdown or even 
  complete  damageto the product.

Warnings

. Do not place this device in an environment where the 
 temperature is too low or too high(<0℃or > 45℃).

. Do not contact the product with corrosive liquid or 
  immerse it in liquid.

. Do not expose the glasses in the sun for a long time,
otherwise it may be easily deformed,or broken.

. Do not place the magnetic end of the charging cable close
  to metal objects to prevent potential risk of short circuit 
  caused by magnetically attracting metal objects.

Important Safety Informatlon
.Before using this product,please read all safety information
  to ensure correct and safe use.

.Using a power supply,charger or battery not approved by
  the original manufacturer may cause fire, explosion or 
  other hazards.

.Please use the accessories approved by the manufacturer to 
 match this product.

.Please use the device within the temperature range of 
 0℃-35℃,When the ambient temperature is too high or 
 too low,it may cause the product working failure.

.This device used a non-removable intermal battery,do not 
  replace the battery yourself to avoid damaging the battery 
  or device.The battery can only be replaced by an authorized 
  service center.

.When charging is completed please unplug the charger from
  the power source. Do not continuesly charge the battery 
   more than 12 hours.
.Please keep the device be dry.

.Please donot repair the product by yourself.

To avoid hearing damage, do not use high volume for 
long periods of time.

Please follow the relevant laws and regulations and do not
use headphones inthe following environments.
.  Such as gas stations,oil depots,chemical warehouses and 
    other environments where flammable and explosive
    substancesor chemicals are stored,use of the device is 
    strictly prohibited.

 Do not use this device in hospital operating rooms,
 emergency rooms, intensive care units,etc. In order to 
 avoid interfering with the work of medical equipment,
please keep away from pacemakers,hearing aids,cochlear
implants and other medical equipment. When using this
device,please keep this more than 15cm between the 
device and the pacemaker.

·To use this device near personal medical equipment,
consult your physician and device manufacturer.

·During thunder storms,do not use it outdoors in order 
to avoid accidents.

Caution

Attention

. Do not charge the productin a place with high humidity
such as a bathroom,or it may cause electric shock,personal
injury, fireand damage to the charger.

·Please comply with the relevant legal provisions that are
 expressly prohibited in any environment.

Product Specifications:

FrameMaterial:PC1414/TR90/Metals

Lens Material:PC/TC

Lens Color:Transparent gradient

Sunglasses,etc.(Various options)

Bluetooth Protocol:5.4

Charging Time:2H

Working  Time: 5 H

Standby Time:180H(Bluetooth connection)

BatteryCapacity:100mAh

Sound Channel: stereosound

Charging Votage And Current:DC5V/1A

Maximum charging currentt: 160mAh

WamPrompt
Charging time: about 2 hours.
If the produt is not in use for a long period of time, please 
charge the battery at least one time in every 2 months.
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Purchasing date

Invoice no.

Remark

During the product warranty period,non-human-damaged 
performance failures can enjoy the following guarantee
services: 
·Within 7 days from the date of receipt,if the product has
a performance failure that is not artficially damaged,the 
user can ask refund or replaccement.
·Within 15 daysf rom the date of receipt,the user can 
choose to replace the product with the same model and 
specification if the product has a performance failuret hat 
is not artificially damaged.
·Within one year from the date of receipt of the product,
if the product has a performance failure that is not arificially 
damaged,the user can send it to the merchant for repair.

The following conditions are not covered in the warranty:
- Unauthorized repair, misuse, collision, negligence,
Unauthorized maintenance, misuse, collision, negligence,
abuse, liquid ingestion, accident, alteration or tearing, 
alteration of product labeling, sealing.
- Exceeding the expiration date of the guarantee.
- Damage caused by fire, flood, lightning and other force 
majeure. Failure of product performance due to 
man-made reasons.
- Damage caused by failure to use the product in accordance
   with the product manual.

Warranty cardWarranty terms

https://manuals.plus/m/2bc387a82da10679b69be6415b51be674744773ee017a865f0b7d5c5fc265b9f


 
 

 
 

 
 

FCC Warning
15.19 Labeling requirements.
This device complies with part 
15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may 
not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, 
including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.
15.21 Information to user.
Any Changes or modifications 
not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for 
compliance could void the 
user's authority to operate the 
equipment.
15.105 Information to the user.
Note: This equipment has been 
tested and found to comply 

  

with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful 
interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment 
generates uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if 
not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in 
a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or 
television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is 

encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the 
receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between 
the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an 
outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is 
connected.
-Consult the dealer or an 
experienced radio/TV technician 
for help.
FCC RF Radiation Exposure 
Statement:
1.This Transmitter must not be 
co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.
2.This equipment complies with 

RF radiation exposure limits set 
forth for an uncontrolled 
environment.
This equipment should be 
installed and operated with 
minimum distance 5mm
between the radiator and your 
body.
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